

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1970 Version: 1 Name: Agreement for Inspection of Record Services for

Construction - KDI Group, Inc. - Solar Initiative Project -Various Sites: Horace Mann; Madison Park; Oakland Academy of Knowledge and Esperanza -Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 8/29/2023 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 10/11/2023

 Final action:
 10/11/2023

 Enactment date:
 10/11/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-1776

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Inspection of Record Services for

Construction by and between the District and KDI Group, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide Inspector of Record Services, and administrative support consulting services that are compliant to Department of the State Architect (DSA) requirements, for the Solar Initiative Project -Various Sites: Horace Mann; Madison Park; Oakland Academy of Knowledge and Esperanza Project, in a not-to-exceed amount of \$54,324.00, which includes a not-to-exceed amount of \$4,339.00 for Additional Services, with the work scheduled to commence on October 12, 2023, and scheduled to last until

December 30, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-1970 Agreement for Inspection of Record Services for Construction - KDI Group, Inc. - Solar

Initiative Project -Various Sites: Horace Mann; Madison Park; Oakland Academy of Knowledge and

Esperanza - Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
10/11/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Re	Adonted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Inspection of Record Services for Construction by and between the District and KDI Group, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide Inspector of Record Services, and administrative support consulting services that are compliant to Department of the State Architect (DSA) requirements, for the Solar Initiative Project -Various Sites: Horace Mann; Madison Park; Oakland Academy of Knowledge and Esperanza Project, in a not-to-exceed amount of \$54,324.00, which includes a not-to-exceed amount of \$4,339.00 for Additional Services, with the work scheduled to commence on October 12, 2023, and scheduled to last until December 30, 2024.